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01.01.2024
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01.01.2024

01.01.2024
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6

10

7
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12
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14

16
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3,94,000/
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750/
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750/

750/
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Form-A
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IName of Work:

AS per Sor :-Schedule of Rates Public Works Department PWD BUILDING 01.01.2015]|

AS per Sor :-Schedule of Rates Public Works Department PWD ELECTRICAL 01.06.2020

S.N. ITEM DESCRIPTION

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

In all types of soil

6

Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or for any other purpose

|ncluding disposal of excavated stuff upto I.5 m lin and lead pto 50 m,( at leas 5m away from the

excavated area), including dressing and leveling of pits

3 Providing and flling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust and hard moorum under floor in layers

not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering,

including dressing ctc. complete.

I.17 Filing fromn available excavated stuff (Excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of

foundation etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating cach deposited layer by

ramming and watering with a lead upto 50 M. and lift upto 1.5 M

4 providing and laying nominal mix cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using Concrete

mixer in foundation, plinth and at ground level excluding cost of form work.

5 Provinding and laying nominal mix reinforcement cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate

using concrete mixer in all works upto floor five level excluding cost of rinforcement and form

|1:1 1/2 :3 (1Cement :1 1/2 coarse sand:3 graded stone aggrgate 2Omm nominal size)

1:3:6 (1 cement: 3 Coarde sand: 6 graded stone aggrgate 40mm nominal size)

1:1%:3(1 cement:1½ coarse sand :3 graded stone aggregate 2Omm nominal size).

14

ABSTRACT

Extra for laying PCCRCC of any grade in superstructure above plinth level for every floor or

part thereof in addition to rate for foundation and plinth:

Providing and placing in position reinforcement for RC.C. work including straightening cutting|

|bendingbinding etc. complete as per drawings including cost of binding wire all complete.

|Thermo-Mechanically treated bars

8 providing and fixing formwork inxluding centering shuttering strutting staging propping braxing

etc. complete and inxluding its removal at all levels, for

Foundations, footings, base of columns and plinth beam in any shape and size.

Columns, Pillars, Piers and likes- rectangular or square in shape

Beams, lintels, cantilevers & walls

Suspended floors, roofs, access platform, balconies (plain surfaces) and shelves (cast in situ)

9 Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks (FaLG Bricks) confirming to IS:12894

2002 of class designation 4.0 in foundation and plinth in:

Cerment Mortar 1:5 (1 Cement: 5 Coarse Sand)

11 Providing and mixing water proofing material in PCC/ RCC work in the proportion

recommended by the manufacturer.

12 |Providing and making 6mm thick cement plaster of mix:

|In Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement:4 fine sand)

13 Providing and making 12mm thick cement plaster of mix

|In Cement Mortar 1:5(1 cement: S fine sand)

15mm thick cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix:

In Cement Mortar 1:5 (1 cement: 5 fine sand)

Qty

15 Providing and fixing ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 of approved

make, colours, shades and size on wall and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement

Mortar 1:3 (1 cement:3 coarse sand) andjointing with grey cement slurry @3.3kg per

sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with matching pigment complete.

44.52
21.25

5.87

10 Extra for brick work in superstructure above plinth level for every floor or part thereof in 17.02

laddition to rate for foundation and plinth:

5.87
2.90

15.12

6.89

1209.60

39.25

25.87

5.00

25.60

Unit

130.68

Cum 185.00

Cum

Cum

Cum

Cum 2970.00

Cum 4073.00

Kg

56.64 Sqm

12.60 Sgm 297.00

16.00 Sqm 202.00

Cum 4163.00

Sqm

Cum
Cum

Rate EAmnount

Kg

Sqm

142.20 Sqm

65.00

371.00

Sqm

97.50

54.50

139.00

235.00

3350.00
121.00

43.50

87.00

96.50

113.00

8235.83
1381.25

2179.25

17445.78
11827.99

62927.91

671.78

65923.20

7872.96
3742.20
3232.00
9223.75

86671.20

2059.42

217.50

2227.2O

13722.30

14766.84



0 ProViding and laying ceramic glazed floor tiles conforming to IS : 15622 of approvea
Size, make, colou, shade laid on 20 mm thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarsel
Isand) including pointing the joints with white cement mixed with matching pigment etc.,
complete

17

18

Size upto 200x30Omm

20

21

Size 300x300mm

14.49 wall painting with premium cmulsion (plastic)manufactured with cow dung processing|
cmulsion paint of rcquircd shadc to givc an cvcn shade

19 14.50 painting exterior surface with SMOOTHCxterior cmulsion paint manufacturcd with the
cow dung procossing to give protective and docorative finish including lcaning washing of
surface ctc. complctc with:

14.51Providing and applying 2mm thick rcady mix cxtcrior grade puity (manufacturcd with cow 272.08
dung proccssing) on wall to make the surfacc smooth and cven.

14.49.1 on ncw work (two or morc coats)

14.50.1on new work (tow or morc coats applicd (@1.43ltr/1Osqm over

Providing and fixing M.S. grill of approved pattern made of M.S. flats or square or round bars
welded to stecl frame of windows tc. including applying a priming coat weldod to frame with all
nccessary ftting complete including applying a priming of red oxide zinc chromate primer.

22 14.22 Painting on new work (two or more coats) to give an even shade with
Satin synthetic enamel paint

23 18.17Providing and fixing vitreous china wash basin with C.I. brackets, 32 mm C.P. brass waste

of standardpattcrn, including painting of brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever
required

:

Providing and fixing stccl door/ window with M.S. shoct Imm thick, frame of anglo iron, 250.00
diagonal braces of anglo/ flat iron of suitablc size, 3.00 mm M.S. gussct plates at junctions and
cormers, all necessary fittings complcte including applying a priming coat of red oxide zinc

chromatc primcr.

White Size 550x450 mm

24 18.25 Providing and fixing flexible P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C.
waste fittings complete.

|18.25.1 32 mm dia
25 19.14 Providing and fixing 15 mm nominal bore C.P. brass fittings of approved make and

conforming to IS:8931 including C.P. brass extension if required:

19.14.1 Bib cock (400 grams)

19.14.4 Piller Cock (400grams)

19.14.6 Stop cock (concealcd) (600 grams)
26 19.15 Providing and fixing stainless steel drain jali of approved make/quality
27 19.4 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability

|for hot & cold water supply including all CPVCplain & brass threaded fittings i/e fixing the pipe
with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This inchudes jointing of pipes & fittings vith one step CPVC
solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.

19.4.1)15 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes.
19.4.3 )25 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes.

28 |Providing and fixing on wall face or under floor UV stabilized Unplasticised Rigid PvC
pipes (single socketed) having 3.2mm wall thickness conforming to IS 13592
(4kg/sqcm) including required couplers, jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382
|leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion etc complete.
|110 mm dia pipe.

29 Providing and fixing on wall face UV stabilized Unplasticised - PVC moulded fitings/
accessories having 3.2mm wall thickness for Rigid PVC pipes conforming to 1S : 13592

|(heavy) jointing with seal ring conforming to IS:S382 leaving 10 mm gap for themal
expansion.

|Tee/ Tee with door/ Bend 45°/ Bend 90°

34.20

110 mm

21.90

18.77.5 "p" trap 11Ommxl 1Omm long each

141,40

92.00

34.06

130.68 sqm

4.00

6.00

4.00
6.00
4.00
10.00

25.00

25.00

10.00

Sqm 587.00

Sqm 692.00
101.00

6.00

sqm

sqm

kg

kg

Sqm

each

each

each
each

each

Each

each

69.00

79.00
75.00

67.50

55.00

1430.00

15.00 mette 110.00

68.50

382.00

each 494.00
51.00

398.00

metre 199.00

Mtr. 267.00

154.00
227.00

20075.40

15154.80
27480.08

9756.60

10323.72
18750.00

6210.00

1873.08

5720.00

411.00

1528.00
2388.00
1976.00

510.00

1650.00
4975.00

6675.00

1540.00
1362.00



30 18,1 Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan(ndian vpe WC. pan ), 100mm sand cast

|Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level P.V.C. Mushing cistern (same colour) conforming to IS : 7231,

|with flush bend and other fittings and fixtures complcte including cutting and making good the

walls and floors wherever requircd

|18.1.3 White Orissapattern W.C. pan of size S80x440 mm

31 |18,l3 Providng and fixing white vitrcous china urinal basin with waste fitting as per IS : 2556,

and other couplings in C.P. brass complete:

18.13.2 Flat back typc urinal of sizc460x380x25Omm
18.13.3 Wall corner type urinal of sizcs 340x410x265mm

32 1942 Providing and placing on tcrrace (at all floor levels) polycthylenc water storage tank ISI

12701 markcd with cover and suitable locking arrangcment and making ncccssary holes for

|inlet, outlct and ovcrflow pipcs but without fittings and the basc support for tank

Sub Engincer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

6.00

2.00
2.00

1000.00

each

each
each

liter

Asst. Engincer

2899.00

1529.00

Municipal Corporation
Korba (C.G.)

1659.00

Total Amount As Per S.0.R. Rs.

7.30

Electrical work Rs.

Total Amount Rs.

17394.00

3058.00

3318.00

7300.00

483757.04
16243.00
600000.00



Electrification Work
PWD Elec. 01.06.2020)

7

No Ref.

1

2

3

2.7

2.7.1
|2.7.2

2.7.3
2.11

5 4

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

54 9

2.11.2Medium Point

Short Point

Wiring for light/ fan/ exthaust fan / call bell point with 3x1.5 sgmm FRLS PVC insulatedStranded copper conductor wire for phase. neutral and earth in surface FRLS PVC
Conduit (heavy duty. thickness of pipe should be 2 mm) with 5/6 amp modular switch,
modular base and cover plate. suitable size G.L box as per specification and lS: 694(2010). 1S. 9537 (2000 Part 5)

|Medium Point

2 13.2 |3 X2.5 sq. mm in 20mm conduit

6

Long Point

2.13 Wiring for circuit sub main wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLSPVC insulated copper conductor. wire in surface FRLS PVC conduit (heavy duty.
thickness of ppe should be 2 mm) etc as per specification and IS: 694 (2010), IS: 9537(2000 Part 5)

Wiring for power plug point with 3x4 sa mm FRLS PVC insulated stranded copper
Conductor wire for phase, neutral and earth in surface FRLS PVC conduit (heavy duty.
thickness of pipe should be 2 mm) along with modular type 16 Amp switch and 6 pin 16
amps socket outlet with modular base and cover plate, suitable size G.I. box, earthing
the switch boX and socket outlet with same size vire etc. as per specification and IS:
694 (2010), IS: 9537 (2000 Part 5)

54.20 Ceiling rOse 3 pin 5 amp
5 4 22 \Batten/ angie holder

94

54.5 |3 pin 5/6 amp sochet outiet

9.4.1

5.4 1 5/6 amps one way switch

Supplying and fixing following modular switch, socket, other accessories on the existing
modular plate & switch box including connections but exXcluding modular plate etc. asper specfication.

Fan regulator (two module size) electronic stepped type moving all rounds

6131200 mm sweep

Abstract

Item of Work

6.17615 Watt

Supplyng. installaton, testing and commissioning of following sizes ceiling fan including
wInng the down rods of standard length up to 30 cm with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC
insulated, copper conductor, single core cable, earthing etc. complete as required. PF.

|should be greater thar 0.9, with BEE Star rating from 3 star and above. IS: 3742019
inciuding all amendments

617 Supplying. fixing, testing and commissioning of following LED lamps with inbuilt
electonic driver heat sink and all other accessories in existing holder/ luminaries as per
specification and PF should be greater than 0.9. LED chip efficacy raio 100 lumens

|/watt

6 177 18/20 VNatt (LED Rod )

MCB/RCCB/Isolator)

Supplying and fixing on surfacel recess horizontal type foltowing way, 4 15 volts. TPN|MCB distnbution board of sheet steel phosphatized and powder paunted, complete withtinned copper busbar, neutrai busbar, earth bar, din bar, detachable gland plate,includng interconnections. earthing etc. as per speafication (But without)

4 way Sngle door

Unit

Point
Point
Point

Point

Each

Each
Each

Each

Each

Rate

Metre 87.00 25.00

Each
Each

Esct

227.00 2.00
347.00 2.00
465.00 1.00

817.00

Each 40.00 2.00

Qty Amount

223.00 2.00

1.00

41.00 2.00

1697.00

96.00 2.00
69.00 2.00

249 00
26600

1317.00

2.00

2.00
2 (0

1.00

454.00

694.00
465.00

817.00

2175.00|

446.00

80.00
82.00

192.00
138.00

3394.00

498.00
532.00

1317.0o!



9.10 |Supplying and fixing SP MCB, 240 volts, 'B' Curve, suitable for lighting and other loads
|in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning e. a

per specification.

11

9 10 1

7.9.1

10121

amps to 32 amps
Providing and fixing metal clad, SP&N switch fuse unit (re-wirable), 230250 volts,Witn

porcelain re-wireble fuses includingdrilling holes on the board, connections, earthing
the body etc. as per specification. (Thimbeling shall be paid separately).

32 amps

Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 metre lona. 40 mm dia including accessories, and

providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering

pipe etc. with charcoal and salt as per specification and IS Code 3043: 1987(R 2016)

Autt
Sub Engincer

12.18 |Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing along Metre

|with existing surface/ concealed conduit/ submain wiring/ cable as per specification.

Municipal Corporation, Korba
(C.G.)

Each

Assitt. Engineer
Municipal Corporation, Korba (C.G.)

Each
Set

151.00 3.00

978.00 1.00

3243.00 1.00

19.00 15.00

Total Rs.

453.00

978.00
3243.00|

285.00

16243.00


